Ø
9
•
7
2
~

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10-17-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Jnited States Patent and Trademark Office

<u>103100634</u>	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) be	elov

1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Doron Grinstein	Name: Disney Enterprises, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) October 3, 2005	Street Address: 500 S. Buena Vista Street
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Burbank
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: California
☐ Government Interest Assignment☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:91521
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓
	attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLC	involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Name:Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLC	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Name:Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLC Internal Address:	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Name: Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 1700 NW 167th Place, Suite 240 City: Beaverton State: Oregon Zip:97006	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to
Name: Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 1700 NW 167th Place, Suite 240 City: Beaverton	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a company to the company to the charged to deposit account and the company to the charged to deposit account and the company to the charged to deposit account and the company to the charged to deposit account and the charged t
Name: Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 1700 NW 167th Place, Suite 240 City: Beaverton State: Oregon Zip:97006	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-3130
Name: Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 1700 NW 167th Place, Suite 240 City: Beaverton State: Oregon Zip:97006 Phone Number: 503.439.6500	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a company to the company to the charged to deposit account and the company to the charged to deposit account and the company to the charged to deposit account and the company to the charged to deposit account and the charged t
Name: Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 1700 NW 167th Place, Suite 240 City: Beaverton State: Oregon Zip:97006 Phone Number: 503.439.6558 Email Address: 9. Signature:	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting the second of the s
Name: Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 1700 NW 167th Place, Suite 240 City: Beaverton State: Oregon Zip:97006 Phone Number: 503.439.6558 Email Address:	involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-3130

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

DCT-03-2005 10:4	19	
------------------	----	--

P. 02/05

A C	CT.	מית	AT.		ידינו
AS	3 11	LTP	A IV	/I F. I	V I

Docket No. 038.P002

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, I

DORON GRINSTEIN

sell and assign to Disney Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a principal place of business at 500 S. Buena Vista Street, Burbank, California 91521, and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in:

SYSTEM AND/OR METHOD FOR AUTHORIZATION AND/OR AUTHENTICATION VIA A NETWORK

invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent

executed concurrently herewith, or

U.S. Şerial No.:, filed

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuation and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Disney Enterprises, Inc., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

/o-3-2005 Date

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 017080 FRAME: 0035